
City of Bovill 208-826-3603 
100 Railroad Ave., Bovill, ID 83806  Mail: POB 569 
cityofbovill.net  cityofbovill@gmail.com 

         Mayor: Diane Holt     208-826-3228  
City Council meets 1st Monday of the month 
Rex W. Cromer 208-826-3011 
Lisa Beyer 208-826-3303 
Michael McCann 208-826-3619 
Will Stokes 208-596-1188 

City of Deary 208-877-1582 

401 Line St., Deary, ID 83823 Mail: POB 236 
dearyidaho.com cityofdeary@gmail.com 
Mayor: Jason Johnson 208-877-1582  
City Council meets 2nd Wednesday of the month 
Jamie Johnston 208-877-1668  
Eric Sutton 208-669-3535 
Courtney Warner 208-582-1930 
Christy Sanderson 208-877-1404 

City of Genesee 208-285-1621 

140 E. Walnut St., Genesee, ID 83832 Mail: POB 38 
cityofgenesee.com debi@cityofgenesee.com 
Mayor: John Hermann    208-791-6178       jph1@genesee-id.com  
City Council meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month 
Jesse Aherin, Admin jesse@cityofgenesee.com 

         Cody Bailey, Streets  cody@cityofgenesee.com 
Bill Krick, Water/Sewer bill.krick@mcgregor.com 
Nyla Roach, Council Pres., Parks        nylamroach@gmail.com 

City of Juliaetta 208-276-7791  

203 Main St., Juliaetta, ID 83535 Mail: POB 229 
cityofjuliaetta.com cityofjuliaetta@tds.net 
Mayor: Richard Groseclose   208-791-8157 
City Council meets 2nd Tuesday of the month 
Wendi Dodge 208-791-0078  wdcityofjuliaetta@gmail.com 
Vicki Witt 208-276-4071 vwitt.juliaettacitycouncil@gmail.com 
Mark Maland  markcitycouncil@gmail.com 
Nick Anderson 208-276-4126 nick.juliaettacitycouncil@gmail.com 

City of Kendrick 208-289-5157 

808 Railroad St., Kendrick, ID 83537 Mail: POB 195 
cityofkendrick.com cityofkendrick@tds.net 
Mayor: Rose Norris   mayor@cityofkendrick.com 
City Council meets 3rd Tuesday of the month 
Jesse Wegner  208-289-5157 
Paul Rush  208-289-5157 
Zach Voglewede, Pres.  208-289-5157 
Keith Wilson  208-289-5157 

City of Onaway 208-669-0472 
Mail: PO Box 125, Potlatch, ID 83855  cityofonaway@gmail.com  
Mayor: Kelley Shaffer 208-596-2613 
City Council meets 2nd Thursday of the month 
Ellis Bryngelson 208-301-2408 
Duane Owens  208-301-4878 
Wally Lusby 208-301-8636 
Kenny Owens 208-596-2193 

Brian King 208-769-9221 

City of Potlatch 208-875-0708 

195 6th St., Potlatch, ID 83855 Mail: POB 525 
cityofpotlatch.org cityhall@cityofpotlatch.org 
Mayor: David Brown  208-875-0708  potlatchmayor@potlatch.com 
City Council meets 2nd and 4th Monday of the month 
Martin Anderson 208-875-0514 palousewelding@gmail.com 
Joan Bender 208-661-7997 tj7003@msn.com 
Dave Cada 208-875-1500 djcada45@frontier.com 

City of Troy  208-835-2741 

519 South Main St., Troy, ID 83871 Mail: POB 595 
troyidaho.net   troycityhall@troyidaho.net  
Mayor: Steve Corr   208-835-2741   
City Council meets 2nd and 4th Wednesday of the month  
Cindy Gray  208-835-2741 
Patrick Cordova  208-835-2741 
Mike Yenney  208-835-2741 
Bill Abbott  208-835-2741 

Latah County Schools 
Trustees, elected for 4-year terms. Bond and special elections may be 
called by trustees. To vote in trustee elections, registered voters must 
be residents of their respective school trustee zones. 
Moscow School District 281 208-882-1120 
650 N. Cleveland St., 83843 msd281.org 
Superintendent: Greg Bailey                      gbailey@msd281.org 
School board meets 4th Wednesday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone     Email                        Next Election 
Jim Frenzel 1 jfrenzel@msd281.org      2023 
Ken Faunce, Chair 2 kfaunce@msd281.org     2025 
Dulce Kersting-Lark 3   dkersting@msd281.org       2023 
Dawn Fazio 4 dfazio@msd281.org        2023 
Brian Kennedy 5 bkennedy@msd281.org  2025 
Genesee Joint School District 282 208-285-1161 
330 W. Ash St., Genesee, ID 83832 sd282.org 
Superintendent: Wendy Moore                  wmoore@sd282.org 
School board meets 2nd Wednesday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone  Email Next Election 
Jim Hermann 1 jhermann@sd282.org 2023 
Kim Johnson 2 kjohnson@sd282.org 2025 
Jennifer Parkins 3 jparkins@sd282.org 2023 
Harlan Zenner 4 hzenner@sd282.org 2025 
Alan Krick, Chair 5 akrick@sd282.org 2025 
Kendrick Joint School District 283 208-289-4211 
PO Box 283, Kendrick, ID 83537 (2001 Hwy 3)  dist283.org 
Superintendent: Steve Kirkland   steve.kirkland@dist283.org 
School board meets 3rd Wednesday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone  Email Next Election 
Steve McDowell 1 steve.mcdowell@dist283.org   2024 
Debbie Marker 2 debbie.marker@dist283.org   2025 
Chad Heimgartner 3 chad.heimgartner@dist283.org 2025 
Justin Cowley 4 justin.cowley@sd283.org   2024 
Don Parks, Chair 5 don.parks@dist283.org   2025 
 

Potlatch School District 285 208-875-0327 
635 Pine St., Potlatch, ID 83855  potlatchschools.org 
Superintendent: Janet Avery                            janet.avery@psd285.org 
School board meets 2nd Wednesday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone  Email Next Election 
Michael Montgomery 1 zone1@psd285.org 2025 
Emily Hunt, Chair 2 zone2@psd285.org 2023  
Mike Gilmore 3 zone3@psd285.org 2025 
Ryan Beckner 4 zone4@psd285.org 2023 
Ty Winther 5 zone5@psd285.org 2025 
Troy School District 287  208-835-3791 
PO Box 280, Troy ID 83871 (102 W. 5th St.) sd287.k12.id.us 
Superintendent: Klaire Vogt     kvogt@troysd287.org 
School board meets 2nd Monday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone  Email Next Election 
Dan Moyer 1 dmoyer@troysd287.org      2025 
Kyle Osborn 2 kosborn@troysd287.org      2023 
Dana Hoskins 3 lhunter@troysd287.org      2025 
Pam Hilliard, Chair 4 philliard@troysd287.org      2023 
Wendy Fredrickson 5 wfrederickson@troysd287.org 2023 
Whitepine Joint School  District 288 208-877-1408 
PO Box 249., Deary, ID 83823 (502 First Ave)  sd288.k12.id.us 
Superintendent: Kendrick Jared        kjared@sd288.k12.id.us 
School board meets 2nd Monday of the month 
Board of Trustees Zone  Email Next Election 
Shawna Winter 1 swinter@sd288.k12.id.us  2025 
Mandy Kirk 2 mkirk@sd288.k12.id.us    2023 
Brittany Griffin 3 bgriffin@sd288.k12.id.us   2023 
Mark Manni 4 mmanni@sd288.k12.id.us 2025 
Bev Clark, Chair 5 bclark@sd288.k12.id.us    2023 

Latah County Library District latahlibrary.org 

Chris Sokol, director and board secretary 208-882-3925 ext. 114 
Trustees elected for staggered 6-year terms. Board meets monthly. 
Library Board Trustees Email       Next Election  
Rochelle Smith, chair rsmith@uidaho.edu         2025 
Jen Root, vice chair jenleighroot@gmail.com       2027  
Annette Pimentel  annettebaypimentel@gmail.com     2025 
Saba Baig saba.baig@gmail.com        2023 
Michael Riley mrmrriley@yahoo.com       2023 
Moscow Public Library  208-882-3925 
110 S. Jefferson St., 83843 moscow@latahlibrary.org  
Bovill Public Library 208-826-3451 
310 1st Ave., 83806 bovill@latahlibrary.org 
Deary Public Library 208-877-1664 
304 Second Ave., 83823 deary@latahlibrary.org 
Genesee Public Library 208-285-1398 
140 East Walnut St., 83832 genesee@latahlibrary.org  
Juliaetta Comm. Library 208-276-7071 
205 Main St., 83535 juliaetta@latahlibrary.org 
Potlatch Public Library 208-875-1036 
1010 Onaway Rd., 83855 potlatch@latahlibrary.org  
Troy Community Library 208-835-4311 
402 S. Main St., 83871 troy@latahlibrary.org 

 
2023 Directory of  
Elected Officials 

Guide for  
Latah County 

Compiled and updated in January by 

The League of Women Voters, Moscow 
PO Box 9535, Moscow, Idaho 83843  

 

2023 Election Calendar 
  Schools and taxing districts –  

        March 14, August 29 
Statewide and local – May 16 

Statewide and local – November 7 
 

For voter qualifications and registration and 
election information see website for state of 
Idaho (Secretary of State) voteidaho.gov or 

website for Latah County Clerk 
latah.id.us/auditor/elections or call the clerk’s 

office at 208-883-2249 
 

View maps of the districts and zones at: 
https://my.lwv.org/idaho/moscow/elected-reps 
 
The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan 
political organization, encourages informed and 
active participation in government, works to 
increase understanding of major public policy issues, 
and influences public policy through education and 
advocacy. Persons at least 16 years of age may 
become voting members.  

 
lwvmoscow.org 

facebook.com/moscowlwv 
moscow.lwv@gmail.com 

LWVID: lwvid.org 
https://www.youtube.com/@LWVofIdaho 

LWVUS: lwv.org 
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The White House 
President and vice president; elected on a partisan ballot 
in general election; 4-year terms. Next election: 2024 

 

President: Joseph R. Biden, Jr. (D)    Base salary:  $400,000 
Vice President: Kamala Harris (D) Base salary: $272,100   

The White House                  Phone: 202-456-1414 ext 1600 
Pennsylvania Ave., NW       Comments 202-456-1111 
Washington, DC 20500                 (TTY: 202-456-6213) 
whitehouse.gov/                             Tours: 202-456-7041 
whitehouse.gov/contact 

 

U.S. Congress 
Two senators per state, elected on a partisan ballot in general 
election; staggered 6-year terms. Base salary: $174,000 

Mike Crapo (R) Next Election 2028 

U.S. Senate Lewiston office: 
239 Dirksen Senate Bldg. 313 D St., Ste. 105 
Washington, DC 20510 Lewiston, ID 83501 
Phone: 202-224-6142 Phone: 208-743-1492 
Fax: 202-228-1375 Fax: 208-743-6484 
crapo.senate.gov/ crapo.senate.gov/contact/email-me 

 

James E. Risch (R) Next Election 2026 

U.S. Senate Lewiston office: 
483 Russell Senate Bldg. 313 D St., Ste. 106 
Washington, DC 20510 Lewiston, ID 83501 
Phone: 202-224-2752 Phone: 208-743-0792 
Fax: 202-224-2573 Fax: 208-746-7275 
risch.senate.gov/ risch.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/email   

 

One Representative per district, elected on partisan ballot 
in general election; even-numbered years; 2-year term. 
Base salary: $174,000 

Idaho First Congressional District 
Russ Fulcher (R) Next Election 2024 
U.S. House of Representatives Lewiston office: 
1514 Longworth HOB 313 D St., Ste. 107 
Washington, DC 20515 Lewiston, ID 83501 
Phone: 202-225-6611 Phone: 208-743-1388 
fulcher.house.gov/                                 fulcher.house.gov/email-me 

Idaho Second Congressional District 
Mike Simpson (R) Next Election 2024 

  U.S. House of Representatives Boise office: 
  2084 Rayburn HOB 802 W. Bannock, Ste. 600 

Washington, DC 20515 Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 202-225-5531 Phone: 208-334-1953 

   Fax: 202-225-8216 Fax: 208-334-9533 
simpson.house.gov/ simpson.house.gov/contact/ 

State of Idaho 
Executive Branch idaho.gov/government/executive 
Governor and 6 other officers elected on partisan ballot in 
general election; 4-year terms. Next election: 2026 
gov.idaho.gov/contact/contact-us/ 
Governor fax only: (208) 854-3036 
Governor and executive branch (except Supt of Public Inst*): 
PO Box 83720  
700 West Jefferson St.  
Boise, ID 83720 

  Base Salary 

Governor 
Brad Little (R) 

 

208-334-2100 
 

$151,400 

Lt. Governor  

Scott Bedke (R) 
 

208-334-2200 
 

 $52,990 

Secretary of State  
Phil McGrane (R) 

 

208-334-2301 
 

$128,690 

State Controller  

Brandon Woolf (R) 

 
208-334-3100 

 

$128,690 

State Treasurer  

Julie A. Ellsworth (R) 
 

208-334-3200 
 

$128,690 

Attorney General  
Raúl Labrador (R) 

 

208-334-2400 
 

$146,730 

Supt. of Public Instr.  
Debbie Critchfield (R) 208-332-6800    $128,690 

*Len Jordan Building, 650 W. State St., Boise, ID 83720 
 

Judicial Branch isc.idaho.gov/ 
 Court Clerk: 208-334-2210 
State Supreme Court. Five justices elected, nonpartisan ballot 
in primary election, staggered 6-year terms ending in January. 
Base salary: $160,400; Chief Justice: $163,400 

 

Term Ends 
Colleen D. Zahn  208-334-3464 2023 

     John Stegner 208-334-3324 2027 
Gregory Moeller 208-334-2207 2027 
Robyn M. Brody 208-334-3186 2023 
G. Richard Bevan, chief justice 208-334-2149 2025 

 
Court of Appeals. Four appeals judges elected at large on non- 
partisan ballot, in primary election, staggered six-year terms 
ending in January. 
Base salaries: $150,400; Chief Judge: $153,400 

 

Term Ends 
David Gratton 208-334-5167 2025 
Amanda Brailsford 208-334-5166 2027 
Molly J. Huskey 208-334-5168 2023 
Jessica M. Lorello, chief judge 208-334-5170 2025 

 

Second Judicial District sjdc.isc.idaho.gov/ 

Four district judges elected at large on nonpartisan ballot in 
the primary election; 4-year terms. 
Base salary: $144,400; Admin. Judge: $147,400 

 

Phone Next Election 
Mark Monson, Nez Perce Co. 208-750-2057 2026 
John Judge, Latah Co. 
Michelle Evans, Nez Perce Co. 

208-883-2255 
208-799-3050 

2026 
2026 

Adam Green, Admin Judge,  
Clearwater/Idaho/Lewis Co. 

208-983-2776 2026 

Second District Magistrate Division Magistrates are appointed 
by the District Magistrate Commission for 2-year terms. At the end 
of the term, each magistrate stands for election on an unopposed 
retention ballot in the general election in the county of her/his 
assignment for a 4-year term. If defeated, the judge is replaced by 
another appointee. Base salary: $132,400 
Latah County Office: 522 S. Adams, Moscow. 

  Next Election  

Latah County—Megan Marshall 208-883-2255 2026 

Idaho Legislative Branch legislature.idaho.gov 
 idleginfo@lso.idaho.gov 

Capitol contact information during sessions: 

ID Senate or House of Representatives 
PO Box 83720 Phone: 208-332-1000 
700 W. Jefferson St. Fax: 208-334-2320 
Boise, ID 83720-0081 (Senate)  
Boise, ID 83720-0038 (House) 

 
Senators—One senator elected from each legislative district, 
partisan ballot, in general election, 2-year term. 
Next election 2024. Base salary: $19,394.  
Representatives—Two representatives elected from each 
legislative district on partisan ballot; general election; 2-year 
term. Next election 2024. Base salary: $19,394. 

District 5 Senate 
 

Senator Daniel Foreman (R)  
PO Box 8254 208-332-1405 session only 
Moscow, ID 83843 dforeman@senate.idaho.gov 

District 5 House Seat A District 5 House Seat B 
Rep. Brandon Mitchell (R) Rep. Lori McCann (R) 

 PO Box 8897 1027 Bryden Ave. 
Moscow, ID 83843 Lewiston, ID 83501 
208-596-5001 (h) 
208-332-1175 session only 

208-743-5517 (h) 
208-332-1184 session only 

bmitchell@house.idaho.gov lmccann@house.idaho.gov 
  

 

 

 
 

 

Latah County latah.id.us 

County Courthouse: 522 S. Adams, Moscow 
Hours are 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., weekdays. 

Board of County Commissioners—Three commissioners 
elected on partisan ballot in general election; staggered 
terms: two for 4-year terms, one for a 2-year term. 
Base salary: $60,444; Chair: $62,844 
 latah.id.us/commissioners 

 

Office Phone/Base Salary/Next Election 
District 1 
Kathie LaFortune (D) 
Chair 

 
208-883-2272 

 
$62,844 

 
2024 

District 2 
Tom Lamar (D) 

 

208-883-2275 
 

$60,444 
 

2026 

District 3 
John Bohman (D) 

 

208-883-7208 
 

$60,444 
 

2024 

Meetings: Monday and Wednesday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. at Courthouse. 
County commissioners administrative assistant 208-883-7208  
(Juliaetta, Kendrick, and Troy only  800-691-2012) 

County Officers—Six county officers, elected on partisan 
ballot, in General Election for four-year terms. 

 Office Phone/Base Salary/Next Election 
Assessor    

David Sutherland (R) 208-883-5710 $69,408 2026 
Auditor    

Julie Fry (R) 208-883-2249 90,864 2026 
Treasurer    

B. J. Swanson (D) 208-883-2296 78,012 2026 
Sheriff    

Richard Skiles (R) 208-882-2216 100,332 2024 
Prosecutor    

William Thompson (D) 208-883-2246 118,380 2024 
Coroner    

Catherine Mabbutt (D) 208-883-2248 37,800 2026 

City of Moscow ci.moscow.id.us 
City Hall, 206 E Third St., Moscow, ID 83843 
Hours are 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., weekdays. 
Mayor and City Council council@ci.moscow.id.us 
Mayor and six council members elected at-large on non- 
partisan ballot; staggered 4-year terms. 208-883-7080.  
Meetings 1st and 3rd Mondays, 7 p.m. in the council chambers. 

 

                              Contact/Base Salary/Next Election 
Art Bettge,  
Mayor 

208-883-7021 
abettge@ci.moscow.id.us 

$25,437 2025 

Julia Parker jparker@ci.moscow.id.us 8,819 2025 
Maureen Laflin mlaflin@ci.moscow.id.us 8,819 2023 
Hailey Lewis hlewis@ci.moscow.id.us 8,819 2025 
Drew Davis ddavis@ci.moscow.id.us 8,819 2023 
Sandra Kelly skelly@ci.moscow.id.us 8,819 2023 
Gina Taruscio gtaruscio@ci.moscow.id.us    8,819 2025 
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